STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 105**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 2, in line 18, by striking "12" and inserting "15"; in line 34, by striking "one member" and inserting "two members"; in line 35, by striking "and"; in line 36, by striking "one member" and inserting "two members"; in line 37, after "representatives" by inserting "; and

(11) one member appointed by the governor who shall not be affiliated with any political party authorized by law to nominate candidates by primary election"

District.